

Onyx Corp

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

BASE BID

Item 100.	Clearing and Grubbing, per acre		
	<u>Eighty Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	0.1 A	\$ <u>8,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>80,000.00</u>)		
Item 112	Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yard		
	<u>Eighty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	210 CY	\$ <u>16,800.00</u>
	(\$ <u>80.00</u>)		
Item 112.2	Test Pits, per each		
	<u>Twelve Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>2,400.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1200.00</u>)		
Item 113	Tree Protection, per each		
	<u>Four Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	5 EA	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>400.00</u>)		
Item 120	Class "B" Rock Excavation and Disposal, per cubic yard.		
	<u>Sixty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	60 CY	\$ <u>3,600.00</u>
	(\$ <u>60.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 121	Trench Rock Excavation and Disposal, per cubic yard		
	<u>Sixty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	15 CY	\$ <u>900.00</u>
	(\$ <u>60.00</u>)		
Item 122	Earth Excavation Below Normal Grade, per cubic yard		
	<u>Twenty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	15 CY	\$ <u>300.00</u>
	(\$ <u>20.00</u>)		
Item 125	Sand Borrow, per cubic yard		
	<u>Forty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	15 CY	\$ <u>600.00</u>
	(\$ <u>40.00</u>)		
Item 126	Gravel Borrow, per cubic yard		
	<u>Ninety Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	120 CY	\$ <u>11,400.00</u>
	(\$ <u>95.00</u>)		
Item 127	Dense Graded Crushed Stone, per cubic yard		
	<u>Ninety Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	40 CY	\$ <u>3,800.00</u>
	(\$ <u>95.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 128	Screened Loam Borrow, per cubic yard		
	<u>Eighty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	35 CY	\$ <u>2,800.00</u>
	(\$ <u>80.00</u>)		
Item 130	Crushed Stone 3/4 Inch, per cubic yard		
	<u>Sixty Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	50 CY	\$ <u>3,250.00</u>
	(\$ <u>65.00</u>)		
Item 141.	Class A Trench Excavation, per cubic yard		
	<u>Eight</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	360 CY	\$ <u>2,880.00</u>
	(\$ <u>8.00</u>)		
Item 150	Furnish and Spread Calcium Chloride, per pound		
	<u>Zero</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Ten</u> Cents	50 LB	\$ <u>5.00</u>
	(\$ <u>0.10</u>)		
Item 156	Seeding, per square yard		
	<u>Three</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	305 SY	\$ <u>915.00</u>
	(\$ <u>3.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 160	Cleaning Up, lump sum <u>Ten Thousand</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>10,000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
Item 170	Comply with the Conservation Commissions Order of Conditions, lump sum <u>Two Thousand</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>2,000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
Item 171	Installation and Maintenance of Erosion Controls, per linear foot <u>Thirty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>30.00</u>)	215 LF	\$ <u>6,450.00</u>
Item 180.01	Environmental Health and Safety Program, lump sum <u>Three Thousand</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>3,000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
Item 180.02	Personal Protection Level C Upgrade, per hour <u>One</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>1.00</u>)	8 HR	\$ <u>8.00</u>

PROPOSAL
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 180.03	Licensed Site Professional Services, per hour		
	<u>One Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	8 HR	\$ <u>1,200.00</u>
	(\$ <u>150.00</u>)		
Item 181.11	Disposal of Unregulated Soil, per ton		
	<u>Seventy Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	50 TON	\$ <u>3,750.00</u>
	(\$ <u>75.00</u>)		
Item 181.12	Disposal of Regulated Soil – In-State Facility, per ton		
	<u>One Hundred Ten</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	50 TON	\$ <u>5,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>110.00</u>)		
Item 181.13	Disposal of Regulated Soil – Out-of-State Facility, per ton		
	<u>One Hundred Twenty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	50 TON	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>120.00</u>)		
Item 182.1	Inspection and Testing for Asbestos, lump sum		
	<u>Two Thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>2,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>2,500.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 182.2	Removal of Asbestos, per linear foot		
	<u>Sixty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	50 FT	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>60.00</u>)		
Item 220.12	Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install 12" PVC, per linear foot		
	<u>One Hundred Twenty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	50 LF	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>120.00</u>)		
Item 222.36	Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install 36" RCP, per linear foot		
	<u>Two Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	50 LF	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>200.00</u>)		
Item 225.12	12 Inch Catch Basin Connection, per linear foot		
	<u>One Hundred Ten</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	30 LF	\$ <u>3,300.00</u>
	(\$ <u>110.00</u>)		
Item 230.6	6' Manhole Base, per each		
	<u>Twelve Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 EA	\$ <u>12,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>12,000.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS

for

Bid No. 8491-J6

Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 231.6	6' Manhole Section, per linear foot		
	<u>One Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	5 LF	\$ <u>500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>100.00</u>)		
Item 235	Catch Basin Frame & Grate, per each		
	<u>Eight Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>1600.00</u>
	(\$ <u>800.00</u>)		
Item 236	Manhole Frame & Cover, per each		
	<u>Eight Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 EA	\$ <u>800.00</u>
	(\$ <u>800.00</u>)		
Item 240.1	Stormwater Treatment Unit, per each		
	<u>Eighteen Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>36,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>18,000.00</u>)		
Item 247	12 Inch Green Traps, per each		
	<u>Seven Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>1,400.00</u>
	(\$ <u>700.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 252.2	Manhole Adjustment 12 Inch or Less Rigid, per each <u>Five Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>500.00</u>)	2 EA	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
Item 270	Rodent Control, lump sum <u>Twenty Five Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>2,500.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>2,500.00</u>
Item 301.12	12" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe, per linear foot <u>Two Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>200.00</u>)	20 LF	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
Item 301.16	16" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe, per linear foot <u>Six Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>650.00</u>)	45 LF	\$ <u>29,250.00</u>
Item 301.301	30 Inch Steel Pipe Casing for Water Pipe, per linear foot <u>Five Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>500.00</u>)	12 LF	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 301.5	Polyethylene Wrap for Ductile Iron Pipe, per linear foot		
	<u>Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	65 LF	\$ <u>325.⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>5.⁰⁰</u>)		
Item 302.1	Cast or Ductile Fittings, per pound		
	<u>One</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	3000 LB	\$ <u>3000.⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>1.⁰⁰</u>)		
Item 304.01	Valve Box, per each		
	<u>Two Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>500.⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>250.⁰⁰</u>)		
Item 304.09	Water Valve Adjust to Grade, Rigid Base, per each		
	<u>Two Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 EA	\$ <u>200.⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>200.⁰⁰</u>)		
Item 307.16	16" Butterfly Valve, per each		
	<u>Fifteen Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>30,000.⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>15,000.⁰⁰</u>)		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 312.12	12" Tie-In, per each <u>Three thousand</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>3,000.00</u>)	2 EA	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>
Item 402.	Fine Grading, Rolling and Finishing, per square yard <u>Twenty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>20.00</u>)	420 SY	\$ <u>8,400.00</u>
Item 403	Grinding and Milling 1-1/2 Inch, per square yard <u>Ninety</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>90.00</u>)	50 SY	\$ <u>4,500.00</u>
Item 422.1	Superpave 9.5 MM Level 2, per ton <u>Four Hundred Forty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>440.00</u>)	30 TON	\$ <u>13,200.00</u>
Item 422.3	Superpave 12.5 MM Level 3, per ton <u>Four Hundred Forty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>440.00</u>)	45 TON	\$ <u>19,800.00</u>

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 422.4	Superpave 19 MM Level 2, per ton <u>Four Hundred Forty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>440.00</u>)	65 TON	\$ <u>28,600.00</u>
Item 424	Bituminous Concrete Driveway & Various Area, per ton <u>Three Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>300.00</u>)	25 TON	\$ <u>7,500.00</u>
Item 434	Sawing Pavement, per linear foot <u>Four</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>4.00</u>)	280 LF	\$ <u>1,120.00</u>
Item 436	Resurface Trenches Temporary, per ton <u>Four Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>400.00</u>)	10 TON	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
Item 470	Hot Mix Asphalt Berm, per ton <u>FIFTY</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>50.00</u>)	9 TON	\$ <u>450.00</u>

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 470.1	Wood Fence, Remove and Reset, lump sum <u>Twenty Five Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>2,500.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>2,500.00</u>
Item 501	6 Inch Reflectorized White Line (Thermoplastic), per linear foot <u>Five</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>5.00</u>)	680 LF	\$ <u>3,400.00</u>
Item 502	4 Inch Reflectorized Yellow Line (Thermoplastic), per linear foot <u>Four</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>4.00</u>)	700 LF	\$ <u>2,800.00</u>
Item 619	Portable Changeable Message Sign, per day <u>Ten</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>10.00</u>)	720 DAYS	\$ <u>7,200.00</u>
Item 628.314	Temporary Impact Attenuator, Redirective, TL-2, per each <u>Nine Thousand</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>9,000.00</u>)	2 EA	\$ <u>18,000.00</u>

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 628.4	Temporary Impact Attenuator, Removed and Reset, per each		
	<u>Three Thousand</u> Dollars	2 EA	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>3,000.00</u>)		
Item 698.4	Geotextile Fabric for Permanent Erosion Control, per square yard		
	<u>Three</u> Dollars	1600 SY	\$ <u>4,800.00</u>
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>3.00</u>)		
Item 734.	Sign Removed and Reset, per each		
	<u>Twenty</u> Dollars	1 EA	\$ <u>20.00</u>
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>20.00</u>)		
Item 748.	Mobilization, lump sum		
	<u>Twenty Five Thousand</u> Dollars	1 LS	\$ <u>25,000.00</u>
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>25,000</u>)		
Item 767.772	Natural Streambed Material, per cubic yard		
	<u>One Hundred</u> Dollars	40 CY	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>100.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 816.81	Temporary Traffic Control Signal, lump sum <u>Twenty Six Thousand</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>26,000</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>26,000.00</u>
Item 852.	Safety Signing for Traffic Management, per square foot <u>Thirty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>30.00</u>)	250 SF	\$ <u>7,500.00</u>
Item 853.2	Temporary Barrier (TL-2), per linear foot <u>Eighty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>80.00</u>)	260 FT	\$ <u>20,800.00</u>
Item 853.21	Temporary Barrier Removed and Reset, per linear foot <u>Forty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>40.00</u>)	260 FT	\$ <u>10,400.00</u>
Item 853.8	Temporary Illumination for Work Zone, per day <u>Two Hundred Eighty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>280.00</u>)	30 DAY	\$ <u>8,400.00</u>

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 854.036	Temporary Pavement Markings – 6 Inch (Tape), per linear foot		
	<u>Zero</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Fifty</u> Cents	80 FT	\$ <u>40.00</u>
	(\$ <u>0.50</u>)		
Item 854.1	Pavement Marking Removal, per square foot		
	<u>Zero</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Fifty</u> Cents	700 SF	\$ <u>350.00</u>
	(\$ <u>0.50</u>)		
Item 859.	Reflectorized Drum, per day		
	<u>One</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	450 DAY	\$ <u>450.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1.00</u>)		
Item 900	Lump Sum Reserved for City Use, lump sum		
	<u>One Hundred Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>100,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>100,000</u>)		
Item 901.	4000 PSI, 1.5 inch, 565 Cement Concrete, per cubic yard		
	<u>Five Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	10 CY	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>500.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 904.	4000 PSI, 3/4 inch, 610 Cement Concrete, per cubic yard		
	<u>Five Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	10 CY	\$ <u>5,000.⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>500.⁰⁰</u>)		
Item 910.1	Steel Reinforcement for Structures – Epoxy Coated, per pound		
	<u>Three</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	400 LB	\$ <u>1200.⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>3.⁰⁰</u>)		
Item 991.1	Temporary Control of Water, lump sum		
	<u>One Hundred Twenty Eight Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>128,000.⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>128,000.⁰⁰</u>)		
Item 995.01	Precast Concrete Box Culvert, 4'-0" x 5'-0", Headwalls and Wingwalls, lump sum		
	<u>Three Hundred Eighty Six Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>386,000.⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>386,000.⁰⁰</u>)		

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

The computed contract price for all Items is:

One Million One Hundred Seventeen Thousand Eight
Hundred Sixty Three DOLLARS
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND Zero CENTS \$ 1,117,863.⁰⁰
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE PROJECT 300

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDA:

No. 1 No. 3

No. 2 No.

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS

for

Bid No. 8491-J6

Contract No. S25-4

A.J. Virgilio Construction Inc.

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

BASE BID

Item 100.	Clearing and Grubbing, per acre Eighty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 82,500.00)	0.1 A	\$ 8,250.00
Item 112	Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yard Sixty-One Dollars zero Cents (\$ 61.00)	210 CY	\$ 12,810.00
Item 112.2	Test Pits, per each Seven Hundred Ninety Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 790.00)	2 EA	\$ 1,580.00
Item 113	Tree Protection, per each Five Hundred Forty-Five Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 545.00)	5 EA	\$ 2,725.00
Item 120	Class "B" Rock Excavation and Disposal, per cubic yard. One Hundred Twenty Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 120.00)	60 CY	\$ 7,200.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 121	Trench Rock Excavation and Disposal, per cubic yard Two Hundred Five and zero (\$ 205.00)	Dollars Cents 15 CY	\$ 3,075.00
Item 122	Earth Excavation Below Normal Grade, per cubic yard Seventy and zero (\$ 70.00)	Dollars Cents 15 CY	\$ 1,050.00
Item 125	Sand Borrow, per cubic yard Fifty and zero (\$ 50.00)	Dollars Cents 15 CY	\$ 750.00
Item 126	Gravel Borrow, per cubic yard Seventy and zero (\$ 70.00)	Dollars Cents 120 CY	\$ 8,400.00
Item 127	Dense Graded Crushed Stone, per cubic yard Eighty-Seven and zero (\$ 87.00)	Dollars Cents 40 CY	\$ 3,480.00

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 128	Screened Loam Borrow, per cubic yard One Hundred _____ Dollars and zero _____ Cents (\$ 100.00 _____)	35 CY	\$ 3,500.00
Item 130	Crushed Stone 3/4 Inch, per cubic yard One Hundred Thirty-Six _____ Dollars and zero _____ Cents (\$ 136.00 _____)	50 CY	\$ 6,800.00
Item 141	Class A Trench Excavation, per cubic yard Seventy-Eight _____ Dollars and zero _____ Cents (\$ 78.00 _____)	360 CY	\$ 28,080.00
Item 150	Furnish and Spread Calcium Chloride, per pound Twenty-Five _____ Dollars and zero _____ Cents (\$ 25.00 _____)	50 LB	\$ 1,250.00
Item 156	Seeding, per square yard Five _____ Dollars and zero _____ Cents (\$ 5.00 _____)	305 SY	\$ 1,525.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 160	Cleaning Up, lump sum One and zero (\$ 1.00)	Dollars Cents 1 LS	\$ 1.00
Item 170	Comply with the Conservation Commissions Order of Conditions, lump sum Twelve Thousand Seventy-Five and zero (\$ 12,075.00)	Dollars Cents 1 LS	\$ 12,075.00
Item 171	Installation and Maintenance of Erosion Controls, per linear foot Twelve and zero (\$ 12.00)	Dollars Cents 215 LF	\$ 2,580.00
Item 180.01	Environmental Health and Safety Program, lump sum Four Thousand and zero (\$ 4,000.00)	Dollars Cents 1 LS	\$ 4,000.00
Item 180.02	Personal Protection Level C Upgrade, per hour Ten and zero (\$ 10.00)	Dollars Cents 8 HR	\$ 80.00

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 180.03	Licensed Site Professional Services, per hour One Hundred Thirty-Eight and zero (\$ 138.00)	Dollars Cents 8 HR	\$ 1,104.00
Item 181.11	Disposal of Unregulated Soil, per ton Ninety-Five and zero (\$ 95.00)	Dollars Cents 50 TON	\$ 4,750.00
Item 181.12	Disposal of Regulated Soil – In-State Facility, per ton One Hundred Thirty-Five and zero (\$ 135.00)	Dollars Cents 50 TON	\$ 6,750.00
Item 181.13	Disposal of Regulated Soil – Out-of-State Facility, per ton One Hundred Ninety-Five and zero (\$ 195.00)	Dollars Cents 50 TON	\$ 9,750.00
Item 182.1	Inspection and Testing for Asbestos, lump sum Three Thousand Two Hundred Seventy and zero (\$ 3,270.00)	Dollars Cents 1 LS	\$ 3,270.00

PROPOSAL
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 182.2	Removal of Asbestos, per linear foot One Hundred Thirty-Eight and zero (\$ 138.00)	Dollars Cents 50 FT	\$ 6,900.00
Item 220.12	Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install 12" PVC, per linear foot Two Hundred and zero (\$ 200.00)	Dollars Cents 50 LF	\$ 10,000.00
Item 222.36	Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install 36" RCP, per linear foot Two Hundred Sixty Eight and zero 268.00	Dollars Cents 50 LF	\$ 13,400.00
Item 225.12	12 Inch Catch Basin Connection, per linear foot One Hundred Thirty zero (\$ 130.00)	Dollars Cents 30 LF	\$ 3,900.00
Item 230.6	6' Manhole Base, per each Three Thousand Five Hundred and zero (\$ 3,500.00)	Dollars Cents 1 EA	\$ 3,500.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 231.6	6' Manhole Section, per linear foot Four Hundred Fifty and zero (\$ 450.00)	Dollars Cents 5 LF	\$ 2,250.00
Item 235	Catch Basin Frame & Grate, per each One Thousand Five Hundred Ten and zero (\$ 1,510.00)	Dollars Cents 2 EA	\$ 3,020.00
Item 236	Manhole Frame & Cover, per each One Thousand Two Hundred and zero (\$ 1,200.00)	Dollars Cents 1 EA	\$ 1,200.00
Item 240.1	Stormwater Treatment Unit, per each Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and zero (\$ 13,250.00)	Dollars Cents 2 EA	\$ 26,500.00
Item 247	12 Inch Green Traps, per each Five Hundred Forty Five zero (\$ 545.00)	Dollars Cents 2 EA	\$ 1,909.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 252.2	Manhole Adjustment 12 Inch or Less Rigid, per each <u>Six Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>600.00</u>)	2 EA	\$ <u>1,200.00</u>
Item 270	Rodent Control, lump sum <u>Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Nineteen</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>9,919.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>9,919.00</u>
Item 301.12	12" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe, per linear foot <u>One Hundred Ninety</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>190.00</u>)	20 LF	\$ <u>3,800.00</u>
Item 301.16	16" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe, per linear foot <u>One Hundred Ninety-Seven</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>197.00</u>)	45 LF	\$ <u>8,865.00</u>
Item 301.301	30 Inch Steel Pipe Casing for Water Pipe, per linear foot <u>Seven Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>700.00</u>)	12 LF	\$ <u>8,400.00</u>

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 301.5	Polyethylene Wrap for Ductile Iron Pipe, per linear foot Sixty and zero (\$ 60.00)	Dollars Cents 65 LF	\$ 3,900.00
Item 302.1	Cast or Ductile Fittings, per pound Fourteen and zero (\$ 14.00)	Dollars Cents 3000 LB	\$ 42,000.00
Item 304.01	Valve Box, per each Four Hundred Thirty and zero (\$ 430.00)	Dollars Cents 2 EA	\$ 860.00
Item 304.09	Water Valve Adjust to Grade, Rigid Base, per each One Hundred Eighty-Five and zero (\$ 185.00)	Dollars Cents 1 EA	\$ 185.00
Item 307.16	16" Butterfly Valve, per each Eight Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Five and zero (\$ 8,125.00)	Dollars Cents 2 EA	\$ 16,250.00

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 312.12	12" Tie-In, per each Six Hundred Eighty-Five and zero (\$ 685.00)	2 EA	\$ 1,370.00
Item 402.	Fine Grading, Rolling and Finishing, per square yard Three and zero 3.00	420 SY	\$ 1,260.00
Item 403	Grinding and Milling 1-1/2 Inch, per square yard One Hundred Fifty-Eight zero (\$ 158.00)	50 SY	\$ 7,900.00
Item 422.1	Superpave 9.5 MM Level 2, per ton Three Hundred Ten and zero (\$ 310.00)	30 TON	\$ 9,300.00
Item 422.3	Superpave 12.5 MM Level 3, per ton Four Hundred Five and zero (\$ 405.00)	45 TON	\$ 18,225.00

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 422.4	Superpave 19 MM Level 2, per ton Three Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 375.00)	65 TON	\$ 24,375.00
Item 424	Bituminous Concrete Driveway & Various Area, per ton Five Hundred Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 500.00)	25 TON	\$ 12,500.00
Item 434	Sawing Pavement, per linear foot Four zero Dollars Cents (\$ 4.00)	280 LF	\$ 1,120.00
Item 436	Resurface Trenches Temporary, per ton Three Hundred Fifteen Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 315.00)	10 TON	\$ 3,150.00
Item 470	Hot Mix Asphalt Berm, per ton One Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 1,950.00)	9 TON	\$ 17,550.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 470.1	Wood Fence, Remove and Reset, lump sum Seven Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 7,175.00)	1 LS	\$ 7,175.00
Item 501	6 Inch Reflectorized White Line (Thermoplastic), per linear foot Two Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$ 2.50)	680 LF	\$ 1,700.00
Item 502	4 Inch Reflectorized Yellow Line (Thermoplastic), per linear foot One Dollars and Twenty-Five Cents (\$ 1.25)	700 LF	\$ 875.00
Item 619	Portable Changeable Message Sign, per day Thirty-Four Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 34.00)	720 DAYS	\$ 24,480.00
Item 628.314	Temporary Impact Attenuator, Redirective, TL-2, per each Eight Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 8,270.00)	2 EA	\$ 16,540.00

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 628.4	Temporary Impact Attenuator, Removed and Reset, per each Two Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 2,800.00)	2 EA	\$ 5,600.00
Item 698.4	Geotextile Fabric for Permanent Erosion Control, per square yard Seven Dollars and Thirty Cents (\$ 7.30)	1600 SY	\$ 11,680.00
Item 734.	Sign Removed and Reset, per each Two Hundred Forty Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 240.00)	1 EA	\$ 240.00
Item 748.	Mobilization, lump sum Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 35,000.00)	1 LS	\$ 35,000.00
Item 767.772	Natural Streambed Material, per cubic yard One Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 135.00)	40 CY	\$ 5,400.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 816.81	Temporary Traffic Control Signal, lump sum <u>One Hundred Four Thousand</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>104,000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>104,000.00</u>
Item 852.	Safety Signing for Traffic Management, per square foot <u>Ten</u> Dollars and <u>Twenty-Five</u> Cents (\$ <u>10.25</u>)	250 SF	\$ <u>2,562.50</u>
Item 853.2	Temporary Barrier (TL-2), per linear foot <u>Forty-Eight</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>48.00</u>)	260 FT	\$ <u>12,480.00</u>
Item 853.21	Temporary Barrier Removed and Reset, per linear foot <u>Eighteen</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>18.00</u>)	260 FT	\$ <u>4,680.00</u>
Item 853.8	Temporary Illumination for Work Zone, per day <u>One Hundred Forty-Three</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>143.00</u>)	30 DAY	\$ <u>4,290.00</u>

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 854.036	Temporary Pavement Markings – 6 Inch (Tape), per linear foot		
	Three _____ Dollars		
	and Fifty _____ Cents	80 FT	\$ 280.00
	(\$ 3.50 _____)		
Item 854.1	Pavement Marking Removal, per square foot		
	Two _____ Dollars		
	and Fifty _____ Cents	700 SF	\$ 1,750.00
	(\$ 2.50 _____)		
Item 859.	Reflectorized Drum, per day		
	One _____ Dollars		
	and Twenty-Five _____ Cents	450 DAY	\$ 562.50
	(\$ 1.25 _____)		
Item 900	Lump Sum Reserved for City Use, lump sum		
	One Hundred Thousand _____ Dollars		
	and Zero _____ Cents	1 LS	\$ 100,000.00
	(\$ 100,000 _____)		
Item 901.	4000 PSI, 1.5 inch, 565 Cement Concrete, per cubic yard		
	Two Thousand Five Hundred _____ Dollars		
	and zero _____ Cents	10 CY	\$ 25,000.00
	(\$ 2,500.00 _____)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 904.	4000 PSI, 3/4 inch, 610 Cement Concrete, per cubic yard Three Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 3,485.00)	10 CY	\$ 34,850.00
Item 910.1	Steel Reinforcement for Structures – Epoxy Coated, per pound Eight Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 8.00)	400 LB	\$ 3,200.00
Item 991.1	Temporary Control of Water, lump sum Sixty-Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 60,750.00)	1 LS	\$ 60,750
Item 995.01	Precast Concrete Box Culvert, 4'-0" x 5'-0", Headwalls and Wingwalls, lump sum Three Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 330,000.)	1 LS	\$ 330,000.

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

The computed contract price for all Items is:

One Million One Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Eight Hundred Nineteen DOLLARS
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND Zero CENTS \$ 1,191,819.00
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE PROJECT 300

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDA:

No. <u>One</u> <u>(1)</u>	No. <u>Three</u> <u>(3)</u>
No. <u>Two</u> <u>(2)</u>	No. <u> </u>

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

Caracas Construction

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
BASE BID			
Item 100.	Clearing and Grubbing, per acre		
	<u>Three hundred thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	0.1 A	\$ <u>30,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>300,000.00</u>)		
Item 112	Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yard		
	<u>thirty five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	210 CY	\$ <u>7,350.00</u>
	(\$ <u>35.00</u>)		
Item 112.2	Test Pits, per each		
	<u>one thousand five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1,500.00</u>)		
Item 113	Tree Protection, per each		
	<u>Five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	5 EA	\$ <u>2,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>500.00</u>)		
Item 120	Class "B" Rock Excavation and Disposal, per cubic yard.		
	<u>eighty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	60 CY	\$ <u>4,800.00</u>
	(\$ <u>80.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 121	Trench Rock Excavation and Disposal, per cubic yard		
	<u>eighty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	15 CY	\$ <u>1,200.00</u>
	(\$ <u>80.00</u>)		
Item 122	Earth Excavation Below Normal Grade, per cubic yard		
	<u>Sixty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	15 CY	\$ <u>900.00</u>
	(\$ <u>60.00</u>)		
Item 125	Sand Borrow, per cubic yard		
	<u>Sixty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	15 CY	\$ <u>900.00</u>
	(\$ <u>60.00</u>)		
Item 126	Gravel Borrow, per cubic yard		
	<u>eighty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	120 CY	\$ <u>9,600.00</u>
	(\$ <u>80.00</u>)		
Item 127	Dense Graded Crushed Stone, per cubic yard		
	<u>one hundred eighty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	40 CY	\$ <u>7,200.00</u>
	(\$ <u>180.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 128	Screened Loam Borrow, per cubic yard		
	<u>One hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	35 CY	\$ <u>3,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>100.00</u>)		
Item 130	Crushed Stone 3/4 Inch, per cubic yard		
	<u>Seventy</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	50 CY	\$ <u>3,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>70.00</u>)		
Item 141.	Class A Trench Excavation, per cubic yard		
	<u>twenty five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	360 CY	\$ <u>9,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>25.00</u>)		
Item 150	Furnish and Spread Calcium Chloride, per pound		
	<u>One</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	50 LB	\$ <u>50.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1.00</u>)		
Item 156	Seeding, per square yard		
	<u>five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	305 SY	\$ <u>1,525.00</u>
	(\$ <u>5.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 160	Cleaning Up, lump sum <u>Ten thousand</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>10,000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
Item 170	Comply with the Conservation Commissions Order of Conditions, lump sum <u>Ten thousand</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>10,000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
Item 171	Installation and Maintenance of Erosion Controls, per linear foot <u>Fifteen</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>15.00</u>)	215 LF	\$ <u>3,225.00</u>
Item 180.01	Environmental Health and Safety Program, lump sum <u>Ten thousand</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>10,000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
Item 180.02	Personal Protection Level C Upgrade, per hour <u>Ten</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>10.00</u>)	8 HR	\$ <u>80.00</u>

PROPOSAL
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 180.03	Licensed Site Professional Services, per hour		
	<u>One hundred eighty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	8 HR	\$ <u>1,440.00</u>
	(\$ <u>180.00</u>)		
Item 181.11	Disposal of Unregulated Soil, per ton		
	<u>eighty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	50 TON	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>80.00</u>)		
Item 181.12	Disposal of Regulated Soil – In-State Facility, per ton		
	<u>eighty five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	50 TON	\$ <u>4,250.00</u>
	(\$ <u>85.00</u>)		
Item 181.13	Disposal of Regulated Soil – Out-of-State Facility, per ton		
	<u>one hundred twenty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	50 TON	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>120.00</u>)		
Item 182.1	Inspection and Testing for Asbestos, lump sum		
	<u>one hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>100.00</u>
	(\$ <u>100.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 182.2	Removal of Asbestos, per linear foot		
	<u>ten</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	50 FT	\$ <u>500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>10.00</u>)		
Item 220.12	Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install 12" PVC, per linear foot		
	<u>One hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	50 LF	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>100.00</u>)		
Item 222.36	Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install 36" RCP, per linear foot		
	<u>One hundred fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	50 LF	\$ <u>7,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>150.00</u>)		
Item 225.12	12 Inch Catch Basin Connection, per linear foot		
	<u>one hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	30 LF	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>100.00</u>)		
Item 230.6	6' Manhole Base, per each		
	<u>fifteen thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1 EA	\$ <u>15,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>15,000.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 231.6	6' Manhole Section, per linear foot		
	<u>three hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	5 LF	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>300.00</u>)		
Item 235	Catch Basin Frame & Grate, per each		
	<u>One thousand eight hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>3,600.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1,800.00</u>)		
Item 236	Manhole Frame & Cover, per each		
	<u>One thousand five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 EA	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1,500.00</u>)		
Item 240.1	Stormwater Treatment Unit, per each		
	<u>Seventeen thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>34,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>17,000.00</u>)		
Item 247	12 Inch Green Traps, per each		
	<u>Five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>500.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 252.2	Manhole Adjustment 12 Inch or Less Rigid, per each		
	<u>Seven hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>1,400.00</u>
	(\$ <u>700.00</u>)		
Item 270	Rodent Control, lump sum		
	<u>three thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>3,000.00</u>)		
Item 301.12	12" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe, per linear foot		
	<u>one hundred twenty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	20 LF	\$ <u>2,400.00</u>
	(\$ <u>120.00</u>)		
Item 301.16	16" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe, per linear foot		
	<u>Two hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	45 LF	\$ <u>9,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>200.00</u>)		
Item 301.301	30 Inch Steel Pipe Casing for Water Pipe, per linear foot		
	<u>one thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	12 LF	\$ <u>12,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1,000.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 301.5	Polyethylene Wrap for Ductile Iron Pipe, per linear foot		
	<u>One</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	65 LF	\$ <u>65.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1.00</u>)		
Item 302.1	Cast or Ductile Fittings, per pound		
	<u>One</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	3000 LB	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1.00</u>)		
Item 304.01	Valve Box, per each		
	<u>Five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>500.00</u>)		
Item 304.09	Water Valve Adjust to Grade, Rigid Base, per each		
	<u>Four hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 EA	\$ <u>400.00</u>
	(\$ <u>400.00</u>)		
Item 307.16	16" Butterfly Valve, per each		
	<u>Eight thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>16,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>8,000.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 312.12	12" Tie-In, per each		
	<u>three thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>3,000.00</u>)		
Item 402.	Fine Grading, Rolling and Finishing, per square yard		
	<u>Fifteen</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	420 SY	\$ <u>6,300.00</u>
	(\$ <u>15.00</u>)		
Item 403	Grinding and Milling 1-1/2 Inch, per square yard		
	<u>One hundred fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	50 SY	\$ <u>7,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>150.00</u>)		
Item 422.1	Superpave 9.5 MM Level 2, per ton		
	<u>three hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	30 TON	\$ <u>9,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>300.00</u>)		
Item 422.3	Superpave 12.5 MM Level 3, per ton		
	<u>three hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	45 TON	\$ <u>13,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>300.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 422.4	Superpave 19 MM Level 2, per ton		
	<u>three hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	65 TON	\$ <u>19,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>300.00</u>)		
Item 424	Bituminous Concrete Driveway & Various Area, per ton		
	<u>three hundred fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	25 TON	\$ <u>8,750.00</u>
	(\$ <u>350.00</u>)		
Item 434	Sawing Pavement, per linear foot		
	<u>ten</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	280 LF	\$ <u>2,800.00</u>
	(\$ <u>10.00</u>)		
Item 436	Resurface Trenches Temporary, per ton		
	<u>three hundred fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	10 TON	\$ <u>3,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>350.00</u>)		
Item 470	Hot Mix Asphalt Berm, per ton		
	<u>Four hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	9 TON	\$ <u>3,600.00</u>
	(\$ <u>400.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 470.1	Wood Fence, Remove and Reset, lump sum		
	<u>Six thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>6,000.00</u>)		
Item 501	6 Inch Reflectorized White Line (Thermoplastic), per linear foot		
	<u>Seven</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	680 LF	\$ <u>4,760.00</u>
	(\$ <u>7.00</u>)		
Item 502	4 Inch Reflectorized Yellow Line (Thermoplastic), per linear foot		
	<u>Six</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	700 LF	\$ <u>4,200.00</u>
	(\$ <u>6.00</u>)		
Item 619	Portable Changeable Message Sign, per day		
	<u>thirty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	720 DAYS	\$ <u>21,600.00</u>
	(\$ <u>30.00</u>)		
Item 628.314	Temporary Impact Attenuator, Redirective, TL-2, per each		
	<u>eight thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>16,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>8,000.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 628.4	Temporary Impact Attenuator, Removed and Reset, per each		
	<u>two thousand five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>2,500.00</u>)		
Item 698.4	Geotextile Fabric for Permanent Erosion Control, per square yard		
	<u>Six</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1600 SY	\$ <u>9,600.00</u>
	(\$ <u>6.00</u>)		
Item 734.	Sign Removed and Reset, per each		
	<u>two hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1 EA	\$ <u>200.00</u>
	(\$ <u>200.00</u>)		
Item 748.	Mobilization, lump sum		
	<u>fifty thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>50,000.00</u>)		
Item 767.772	Natural Streambed Material, per cubic yard		
	<u>One hundred fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	40 CY	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>150.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 816.81	Temporary Traffic Control Signal, lump sum		
	<u>Sixty thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>60,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>60,000.00</u>)		
Item 852.	Safety Signing for Traffic Management, per square foot		
	<u>thirty two</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	250 SF	\$ <u>8,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>32.00</u>)		
Item 853.2	Temporary Barrier (TL-2), per linear foot		
	<u>Seventy</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	260 FT	\$ <u>18,200.00</u>
	(\$ <u>70.00</u>)		
Item 853.21	Temporary Barrier Removed and Reset, per linear foot		
	<u>Fifteen</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	260 FT	\$ <u>3,900.00</u>
	(\$ <u>15.00</u>)		
Item 853.8	Temporary Illumination for Work Zone, per day		
	<u>three hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	30 DAY	\$ <u>9,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>300.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 854.036	Temporary Pavement Markings – 6 Inch (Tape), per linear foot		
	<u>Ten</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	80 FT	\$ <u>800.00</u>
	(\$ <u>10.00</u>)		
Item 854.1	Pavement Marking Removal, per square foot		
	<u>Six</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	700 SF	\$ <u>4,200.00</u>
	(\$ <u>6.00</u>)		
Item 859.	Reflectorized Drum, per day		
	<u>one</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	450 DAY	\$ <u>450.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1.00</u>)		
Item 900	Lump Sum Reserved for City Use, lump sum		
	<u>One Hundred Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>100,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>100,000</u>)		
Item 901.	4000 PSI, 1.5 inch, 565 Cement Concrete, per cubic yard		
	<u>Two thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	10 CY	\$ <u>20,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>2,000.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 904.	4000 PSI, 3/4 inch, 610 Cement Concrete, per cubic yard		
	<u>Two thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	10 CY	\$ <u>20,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>2,000.00</u>)		
Item 910.1	Steel Reinforcement for Structures – Epoxy Coated, per pound		
	<u>fifteen</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	400 LB	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>15.00</u>)		
Item 991.1	Temporary Control of Water, lump sum		
	<u>One hundred thirty thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>130,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>130,000.00</u>)		
Item 995.01	Precast Concrete Box Culvert, 4'-0" x 5'-0", Headwalls and Wingwalls, lump sum		
	<u>Four hundred thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>400,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>400,000.00</u>)		

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

The computed contract price for all Items is:

One million two hundred thirty nine thousand three hundred ^{forty five} DOLLARS
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND zero CENTS \$ 1,239,345.00
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE PROJECT 300

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDA:

No. #1 7-30-25 No. #2 8-07-25

No. #3 8-08-25 No.

Baltazar Contractors, Inc.

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
BASE BID			
Item 100.	Clearing and Grubbing, per acre		
	<u>one hundred thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	0.1 A	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>100,000.00</u>)		
Item 112	Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yard		
	<u>fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	210 CY	\$ <u>10,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>50.00</u>)		
Item 112.2	Test Pits, per each		
	<u>one thousand two hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>2,400.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1,200.00</u>)		
Item 113	Tree Protection, per each		
	<u>four hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	5 EA	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>400.00</u>)		
Item 120	Class "B" Rock Excavation and Disposal, per cubic yard.		
	<u>two hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	60 CY	\$ <u>12,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>200.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 121	Trench Rock Excavation and Disposal, per cubic yard <u>three hundred</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>300.00</u>)	15 CY	\$ <u>4,500.00</u>
Item 122	Earth Excavation Below Normal Grade, per cubic yard <u>sixty</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>60.00</u>)	15 CY	\$ <u>900.00</u>
Item 125	Sand Borrow, per cubic yard <u>sixty</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>60.00</u>)	15 CY	\$ <u>900.00</u>
Item 126	Gravel Borrow, per cubic yard <u>eighty</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>80.00</u>)	120 CY	\$ <u>9,600.00</u>
Item 127	Dense Graded Crushed Stone, per cubic yard <u>one hundred twenty</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>120.00</u>)	40 CY	\$ <u>4,800.00</u>

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 128	Screened Loam Borrow, per cubic yard		
	<u>one hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	35 CY	\$ <u>3,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>100.00</u>)		
Item 130	Crushed Stone 3/4 Inch, per cubic yard		
	<u>eighty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	50 CY	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>80.00</u>)		
Item 141	Class A Trench Excavation, per cubic yard		
	<u>forty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	360 CY	\$ <u>14,400.00</u>
	(\$ <u>40.00</u>)		
Item 150	Furnish and Spread Calcium Chloride, per pound		
	<u>twenty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	50 LB	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>20.00</u>)		
Item 156	Seeding, per square yard		
	<u>ten</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	305 SY	\$ <u>3,050.00</u>
	(\$ <u>10.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 160	Cleaning Up, lump sum <div><div>twenty thousand</div><div>Dollars</div><div>and zero</div><div>Cents</div><div>(\$ 20,000.00)</div></div>	1 LS	\$ 20,000.00
Item 170	Comply with the Conservation Commissions Order of Conditions, lump sum <div><div>twenty thousand</div><div>Dollars</div><div>and zero</div><div>Cents</div><div>(\$ 20,000.00)</div></div>	1 LS	\$ 20,000.00
Item 171	Installation and Maintenance of Erosion Controls, per linear foot <div><div>ten</div><div>Dollars</div><div>and zero</div><div>Cents</div><div>(\$ 10.00)</div></div>	215 LF	\$ 2,150.00
Item 180.01	Environmental Health and Safety Program, lump sum <div><div>twenty thousand</div><div>Dollars</div><div>and zero</div><div>Cents</div><div>(\$ 20,000.00)</div></div>	1 LS	\$ 20,000.00
Item 180.02	Personal Protection Level C Upgrade, per hour <div><div>one</div><div>Dollars</div><div>and zero</div><div>Cents</div><div>(\$ 1.00)</div></div>	8 HR	\$ 8.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 180.03	Licensed Site Professional Services, per hour		
	<u>one hundred fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	8 HR	\$ <u>1,200.00</u>
	(\$ <u>150.00</u>)		
Item 181.11	Disposal of Unregulated Soil, per ton		
	<u>one hundred fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	50 TON	\$ <u>7,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>150.00</u>)		
Item 181.12	Disposal of Regulated Soil – In-State Facility, per ton		
	<u>one hundred fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	50 TON	\$ <u>7,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>150.00</u>)		
Item 181.13	Disposal of Regulated Soil – Out-of-State Facility, per ton		
	<u>one hundred fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	50 TON	\$ <u>7,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>150.00</u>)		
Item 182.1	Inspection and Testing for Asbestos, lump sum		
	<u>three thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>3,000.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 182.2	Removal of Asbestos, per linear foot		
	<u>twenty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	50 FT	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>20.00</u>)		
Item 220.12	Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install 12" PVC, per linear foot		
	<u>one hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	50 LF	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>100.00</u>)		
Item 222.36	Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install 36" RCP, per linear foot		
	<u>one hundred fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	50 LF	\$ <u>7,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>150.00</u>)		
Item 225.12	12 Inch Catch Basin Connection, per linear foot		
	<u>one hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	30 LF	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>100.00</u>)		
Item 230.6	6' Manhole Base, per each		
	<u>ten thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1 EA	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>10,000.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 231.6	6' Manhole Section, per linear foot		
	<u>two hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	5 LF	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>200.00</u>)		
Item 235	Catch Basin Frame & Grate, per each		
	<u>two thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>2,000.00</u>)		
Item 236	Manhole Frame & Cover, per each		
	<u>two thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1 EA	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>2,000.00</u>)		
Item 240.1	Stormwater Treatment Unit, per each		
	<u>twenty thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>40,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>20,000.00</u>)		
Item 247	12 Inch Green Traps, per each		
	<u>eight hundred fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>1,700.00</u>
	(\$ <u>850.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 252.2	Manhole Adjustment 12 Inch or Less Rigid, per each		
	<u>five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>500.00</u>)		
Item 270	Rodent Control, lump sum		
	<u>five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>500.00</u>)		
Item 301.12	12" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe, per linear foot		
	<u>one hundred fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	20 LF	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>150.00</u>)		
Item 301.16	16" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe, per linear foot		
	<u>two hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	45 LF	\$ <u>9,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>200.00</u>)		
Item 301.301	30 Inch Steel Pipe Casing for Water Pipe, per linear foot		
	<u>one thousand two hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	12 LF	\$ <u>14,400.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1,200.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 301.5	Polyethylene Wrap for Ductile Iron Pipe, per linear foot		
	<u>one</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	65 LF	\$ <u>65.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1.00</u>)		
Item 302.1	Cast or Ductile Fittings, per pound		
	<u>one</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	3000 LB	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1.00</u>)		
Item 304.01	Valve Box, per each		
	<u>five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>500.00</u>)		
Item 304.09	Water Valve Adjust to Grade, Rigid Base, per each		
	<u>four hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1 EA	\$ <u>400.00</u>
	(\$ <u>400.00</u>)		
Item 307.16	16" Butterfly Valve, per each		
	<u>ten thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>20,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>10,000.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 312.12	12" Tie-In, per each <u>one thousand five hundred</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>1,500.00</u>)	2 EA	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
Item 402	Fine Grading, Rolling and Finishing, per square yard <u>ten</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>10.00</u>)	420 SY	\$ <u>4,200.00</u>
Item 403	Grinding and Milling 1-1/2 Inch, per square yard <u>two hundred</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>200.00</u>)	50 SY	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
Item 422.1	Superpave 9.5 MM Level 2, per ton <u>five hundred</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>500.00</u>)	30 TON	\$ <u>15,000.00</u>
Item 422.3	Superpave 12.5 MM Level 3, per ton <u>four hundred</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>400.00</u>)	45 TON	\$ <u>18,000.00</u>

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 422.4	Superpave 19 MM Level 2, per ton <div><div>three hundred fifty</div><div>Dollars</div><div>and zero</div><div>Cents</div><div>(\$ 350.00)</div></div>	65 TON	\$ 22,750.00
Item 424	Bituminous Concrete Driveway & Various Area, per ton <div><div>four hundred</div><div>Dollars</div><div>and zero</div><div>Cents</div><div>(\$ 400.00)</div></div>	25 TON	\$ 10,000.00
Item 434	Sawing Pavement, per linear foot <div><div>three</div><div>Dollars</div><div>and zero</div><div>Cents</div><div>(\$ 3.00)</div></div>	280 LF	\$ 840.00
Item 436	Resurface Trenches Temporary, per ton <div><div>five hundred</div><div>Dollars</div><div>and zero</div><div>Cents</div><div>(\$ 500.00)</div></div>	10 TON	\$ 5,000.00
Item 470	Hot Mix Asphalt Berm, per ton <div><div>five hundred</div><div>Dollars</div><div>and zero</div><div>Cents</div><div>(\$ 500.00)</div></div>	9 TON	\$ 4,500.00

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 470.1	Wood Fence, Remove and Reset, lump sum		
	<u>one thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1,000.00</u>)		
Item 501	6 Inch Reflectorized White Line (Thermoplastic), per linear foot		
	<u>four</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	680 LF	\$ <u>2,720.00</u>
	(\$ <u>4.00</u>)		
Item 502	4 Inch Reflectorized Yellow Line (Thermoplastic), per linear foot		
	<u>four</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	700 LF	\$ <u>2,800.00</u>
	(\$ <u>4.00</u>)		
Item 619	Portable Changeable Message Sign, per day		
	<u>one</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	720 DAYS	\$ <u>720.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1.00</u>)		
Item 628.314	Temporary Impact Attenuator, Redirective, TL-2, per each		
	<u>eight thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>16,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>8,000.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 628.4	Temporary Impact Attenuator, Removed and Reset, per each		
	<u>two thousand</u> Dollars	2 EA	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
	and <u>zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>2,000.00</u>)		
Item 698.4	Geotextile Fabric for Permanent Erosion Control, per square yard		
	<u>Six</u> Dollars	1600 SY	\$ <u>9,600.00</u>
	and <u>zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>6.00</u>)		
Item 734.	Sign Removed and Reset, per each		
	<u>three thousand</u> Dollars	1 EA	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
	and <u>zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>3,000.00</u>)		
Item 748.	Mobilization, lump sum		
	<u>thirty five thousand</u> Dollars	1 LS	\$ <u>35,000.00</u>
	and <u>zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>35,000.00</u>)		
Item 767.772	Natural Streambed Material, per cubic yard		
	<u>three hundred</u> Dollars	40 CY	\$ <u>12,000.00</u>
	and <u>zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>300.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 816.81	Temporary Traffic Control Signal, lump sum		
	<u>sixty thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>60,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>60,000.00</u>)		
Item 852.	Safety Signing for Traffic Management, per square foot		
	<u>thirty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	250 SF	\$ <u>7,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>30.00</u>)		
Item 853.2	Temporary Barrier (TL-2), per linear foot		
	<u>fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	260 FT	\$ <u>13,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>50.00</u>)		
Item 853.21	Temporary Barrier Removed and Reset, per linear foot		
	<u>twenty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	260 FT	\$ <u>5,200.00</u>
	(\$ <u>20.00</u>)		
Item 853.8	Temporary Illumination for Work Zone, per day		
	<u>one</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	30 DAY	\$ <u>30.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 854.036	Temporary Pavement Markings – 6 Inch (Tape), per linear foot		
	<u>ten</u> Dollars	80 FT	\$ <u>800.00</u>
	and <u>zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>10.00</u>)		
Item 854.1	Pavement Marking Removal, per square foot		
	<u>five</u> Dollars	700 SF	\$ <u>3,500.00</u>
	and <u>zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>5.00</u>)		
Item 859.	Reflectorized Drum, per day		
	<u>zero</u> Dollars	450 DAY	\$ <u>225.00</u>
	and <u>fifty</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>0.50</u>)		
Item 900	Lump Sum Reserved for City Use, lump sum		
	<u>One Hundred Thousand</u> Dollars	1 LS	\$ <u>100,000.00</u>
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>100,000</u>)		
Item 901.	4000 PSI, 1.5 inch, 565 Cement Concrete, per cubic yard		
	<u>one thousand</u> Dollars	10 CY	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
	and <u>zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>1,000.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 904.	4000 PSI, 3/4 inch, 610 Cement Concrete, per cubic yard <u>two thousand five hundred</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>2,500.00</u>)	10 CY	\$ <u>25,000.00</u>
Item 910.1	Steel Reinforcement for Structures – Epoxy Coated, per pound <u>ten</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>10.00</u>)	400 LB	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
Item 991.1	Temporary Control of Water, lump sum <u>two hundred twenty</u> ^{thousand} Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>220,000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>220,000.00</u>
Item 995.01	Precast Concrete Box Culvert, 4'-0" x 5'-0", Headwalls and Wingwalls, lump sum <u>three hundred fifty</u> ^{thousand} Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>350,000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>350,000.00</u>

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

The computed contract price for all Items is:

one million two hundred seventy nine thousand three hundred fifty eight DOLLARS
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND zero CENTS \$ 1,279,358.00
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE PROJECT 300

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDA:

No. 1 No. 3

No. 2 No.

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS

for

Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

J. Bates & Son, LLC

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
BASE BID			
Item 100.	Clearing and Grubbing, per acre		
	One hundred forty seven thousand, five hundred		
	<u>Dollars</u>		
	and Zero		
	<u>Cents</u>	0.1 A	\$ <u>14,750.00</u>
	(\$ <u>147,500.00</u>)		
Item 112	Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yard		
	Ninety One		
	<u>Dollars</u>		
	and Zero		
	<u>Cents</u>	210 CY	\$ <u>19,110.00</u>
	(\$ <u>91.00</u>)		
Item 112.2	Test Pits, per each		
	Eight Hundred Sixteen		
	<u>Dollars</u>		
	and Zero		
	<u>Cents</u>	2 EA	\$ <u>1,632.00</u>
	(\$ <u>816.00</u>)		
Item 113	Tree Protection, per each		
	Six hundred sixty four		
	<u>Dollars</u>		
	and Zero		
	<u>Cents</u>	5 EA	\$ <u>3,320.00</u>
	(\$ <u>664.00</u>)		
Item 120	Class "B" Rock Excavation and Disposal, per cubic yard.		
	One hundred eighty three		
	<u>Dollars</u>		
	and Zero		
	<u>Cents</u>	60 CY	\$ <u>10,980.00</u>
	(\$ <u>183.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 121	Trench Rock Excavation and Disposal, per cubic yard <u>Eighty Five</u> Dollars <u>and Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>85.00</u>)	15 CY	\$ <u>1,275.00</u>
Item 122	Earth Excavation Below Normal Grade, per cubic yard <u>One hundred ninety nine</u> Dollars <u>and Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>199.00</u>)	15 CY	\$ <u>2,985.00</u>
Item 125	Sand Borrow, per cubic yard <u>One hundred twelve</u> Dollars <u>and Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>112.00</u>)	15 CY	\$ <u>1,680.00</u>
Item 126	Gravel Borrow, per cubic yard <u>One hundred sixteen</u> Dollars <u>and Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>116.00</u>)	120 CY	\$ <u>13,920.00</u>
Item 127	Dense Graded Crushed Stone, per cubic yard <u>One hundred twenty four</u> Dollars <u>and Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>124.00</u>)	40 CY	\$ <u>4,960.00</u>

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 128	Screened Loam Borrow, per cubic yard		
	<u>One hundred sixteen</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	
	<u>and Zero</u>	<u>Cents</u>	35 CY
	(\$ <u>116.00</u>)		\$ <u>4,060.00</u>

Item 130	Crushed Stone 3/4 Inch, per cubic yard		
	<u>Seventy nine</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	
	<u>and Zero</u>	<u>Cents</u>	50 CY
	(\$ <u>79.00</u>)		\$ <u>3,950.00</u>

Item 141.	Class A Trench Excavation, per cubic yard		
	<u>Ninety</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	
	<u>and Zero</u>	<u>Cents</u>	360 CY
	(\$ <u>90.00</u>)		\$ <u>32,400.00</u> x1 here

Item 150	Furnish and Spread Calcium Chloride, per pound		
	<u>Fifteen</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	
	<u>and Zero</u>	<u>Cents</u>	50 LB
	(\$ <u>15.00</u>)		\$ <u>750.00</u>

Item 156	Seeding, per square yard		
	<u>Seven</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	
	<u>and Zero</u>	<u>Cents</u>	305 SY
	(\$ <u>7.00</u>)		\$ <u>2,135.00</u>

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 160	Cleaning Up, lump sum		
	Five thousand, five hundred fifty seven	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	1 LS
	(\$ 5,557.00)		\$ 5,557.00
Item 170	Comply with the Conservation Commissions Order of Conditions, lump sum		
	Five thousand, eight hundred eighty	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	1 LS
	(\$ 5,880.00)		\$ 5,880.00
Item 171	Installation and Maintenance of Erosion Controls, per linear foot		
	Thirty four	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	215 LF
	(\$ 34.00)		\$ 7,310.00
Item 180.01	Environmental Health and Safety Program, lump sum		
	Eight thousand, eight hundred seventy two	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	1 LS
	(\$ 8,872.00)		\$ 8,872.00
Item 180.02	Personal Protection Level C Upgrade, per hour		
	Seventy one	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	8 HR
	(\$ 71.00)		\$ 568.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 180.03	Licensed Site Professional Services, per hour One hundred fifty eight Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 158.00)	8 HR	\$ 1,264.00
Item 181.11	Disposal of Unregulated Soil, per ton One hundred sixteen Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 116.00)	50 TON	\$ 5,800.00
Item 181.12	Disposal of Regulated Soil – In-State Facility, per ton One hundred eighty one Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 181.00)	50 TON	\$ 9,050.00
Item 181.13	Disposal of Regulated Soil – Out-of-State Facility, per ton One hundred eighty four Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 184.00)	50 TON	\$ 9,200.00
Item 182.1	Inspection and Testing for Asbestos, lump sum Four thousand, seven hundred fifty three Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 4,753.00)	1 LS	\$ 4,753.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 182.2	Removal of Asbestos, per linear foot		
	Three hundred fifty six Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	50 FT	\$ 17,800.00
	(\$ 356.00)		
Item 220.12	Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install 12" PVC, per linear foot		
	Three hundred eighty two Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	50 LF	\$ 19,100.00
	(\$ 382.00)		
Item 222.36	Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install 36" RCP, per linear foot		
	Three hundred fifty four Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	50 LF	\$ 17,700.00
	(\$ 354.00)		
Item 225.12	12 Inch Catch Basin Connection, per linear foot		
	Two hundred forty seven Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	30 LF	\$ 7,410.00
	(\$ 247.00)		
Item 230.6	6' Manhole Base, per each		
	Fourteen thousand, twenty two Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	1 EA	\$ 14,022.00
	(\$ 14,022.00)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 231.6	6' Manhole Section, per linear foot One thousand, five hundred two and Zero (\$ 1,502.00)	Dollars Cents 5 LF	\$ 7,510.00
Item 235	Catch Basin Frame & Grate, per each Two thousand, two hundred fifteen and Zero (\$ 2,215.00)	Dollars Cents 2 EA	\$ 4,430.00
Item 236	Manhole Frame & Cover, per each One thousand, eight hundred sixty eight and Zero (\$ 1,868.00)	Dollars Cents 1 EA	\$ 1,868.00
Item 240.1	Stormwater Treatment Unit, per each Sixteen thousand, three hundred sixty five and Zero (\$ 16,365.00)	Dollars Cents 2 EA	\$ 32,730.00
Item 247	12 Inch Green Traps, per each Seven hundred nineteen and Zero (\$ 719.00)	Dollars Cents 2 EA	\$ 1,438.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 252.2	Manhole Adjustment 12 Inch or Less Rigid, per each		
	One thousand, one hundred twenty	<u>Dollars</u>	
	and Zero	<u>Cents</u>	2 EA \$ <u>2,240.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1,120.00</u>)		
Item 270	Rodent Control, lump sum		
	One thousand, five hundred twenty one	<u>Dollars</u>	
	and Zero	<u>Cents</u>	1 LS \$ <u>1,521.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1,521.00</u>)		
Item 301.12	12" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe, per linear foot		
	Four hundred sixty five	<u>Dollars</u>	
	and Zero	<u>Cents</u>	20 LF \$ <u>9,300.00</u>
	(\$ <u>465.00</u>)		
Item 301.16	16" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe, per linear foot		
	Four hundred eighty five	<u>Dollars</u>	
	and Zero	<u>Cents</u>	45 LF \$ <u>21,825.00</u>
	(\$ <u>485.00</u>)		
Item 301.301	30 Inch Steel Pipe Casing for Water Pipe, per linear foot		
	Eight hundred twenty five	<u>Dollars</u>	
	and Zero	<u>Cents</u>	12 LF \$ <u>9,900.00</u>
	(\$ <u>825.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 301.5	Polyethylene Wrap for Ductile Iron Pipe, per linear foot		
	<u>Twenty Four</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	65 LF	\$ <u>1,560.00</u>
	(\$ <u>24.00</u>)		
Item 302.1	Cast or Ductile Fittings, per pound		
	<u>Six</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	3000 LB	\$ <u>18,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>6.00</u>)		
Item 304.01	Valve Box, per each		
	<u>Six hundred thirty</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>1,260.00</u>
	(\$ <u>630.00</u>)		
Item 304.09	Water Valve Adjust to Grade. Rigid Base, per each		
	<u>Seven hundred ninety seven</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	1 EA	\$ <u>797.00</u>
	(\$ <u>797.00</u>)		
Item 307.16	16" Butterfly Valve, per each		
	<u>Fourteen thousand, three hundred fifty</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>28,700.00</u>
	(\$ <u>14,350.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 312.12	12" Tie-In, per each Nine thousand, three hundred twenty five Dollars <u>and Zero</u> Cents (\$ 9,325.00)	2 EA	\$ 18,650.00
Item 402.	Fine Grading, Rolling and Finishing, per square yard Twenty Dollars <u>and Zero</u> Cents (\$ 20.00)	420 SY	\$ 8,400.00
Item 403	Grinding and Milling 1-1/2 Inch, per square yard Thirty Dollars <u>and Zero</u> Cents (\$ 30.00)	50 SY	\$ 1,500.00
Item 422.1	Superpave 9.5 MM Level 2, per ton Seven hundred thirty four Dollars <u>and Zero</u> Cents (\$ 734.00)	30 TON	\$ 22,020.00
Item 422.3	Superpave 12.5 MM Level 3, per ton Three hundred eighty five Dollars <u>and Zero</u> Cents (\$ 385.00)	45 TON	\$ 17,325.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 422.4	Superpave 19 MM Level 2, per ton <u>Two hundred forty three</u> Dollars <u>and Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>243.00</u>)	65 TON	\$ <u>15,795.00</u>
Item 424	Bituminous Concrete Driveway & Various Area, per ton <u>Four hundred seventy nine</u> Dollars <u>and Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>479.00</u>)	25 TON	\$ <u>11,975.00</u>
Item 434	Sawing Pavement, per linear foot <u>Five</u> Dollars <u>and Fifty</u> Cents (\$ <u>5.50</u>)	280 LF	\$ <u>1,540.00</u>
Item 436	Resurface Trenches Temporary, per ton <u>Four hundred seventy nine</u> Dollars <u>and Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>479.00</u>)	10 TON	\$ <u>4,790.00</u>
Item 470	Hot Mix Asphalt Berm, per ton <u>Three hundred fifty five</u> Dollars <u>and Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>355.00</u>)	9 TON	\$ <u>3,195.00</u>

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 470.1	Wood Fence, Remove and Reset, lump sum		
	Four thousand, four hundred forty two	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	
	(\$ 4,442.00)	1 LS	\$ 4,442.00
Item 501	6 Inch Reflectorized White Line (Thermoplastic), per linear foot		
	Three	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	
	(\$ 3.00)	680 LF	\$ 2,040.00
Item 502	4 Inch Reflectorized Yellow Line (Thermoplastic), per linear foot		
	Two	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	
	(\$ 2.00)	700 LF	\$ 1,400.00
Item 619	Portable Changeable Message Sign, per day		
	Thirty six	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	
	(\$ 36.00)	720 DAYS	\$ 25,920.00
Item 628.314	Temporary Impact Attenuator, Redirective, TL-2, per each		
	Eight thousand, fifty	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	
	(\$ 8,050.00)	2 EA	\$ 16,100.00

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

P-13R

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 816.81	Temporary Traffic Control Signal, lump sum		
	<u>Fifty nine thousand, one hundred forty six</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>59,146.00</u>
	(\$ <u>59,146.00</u>)		
Item 852.	Safety Signing for Traffic Management, per square foot		
	<u>Forty eight</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	250 SF	\$ <u>12,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>48.00</u>)		
Item 853.2	Temporary Barrier (TL-2), per linear foot		
	<u>Sixty Five</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	260 FT	\$ <u>16,900.00</u>
	(\$ <u>65.00</u>)		
Item 853.21	Temporary Barrier Removed and Reset, per linear foot		
	<u>Twenty eight</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	260 FT	\$ <u>7,280.00</u>
	(\$ <u>28.00</u>)		
Item 853.8	Temporary Illumination for Work Zone, per day		
	<u>Two hundred twenty five</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	30 DAY	\$ <u>6,750.00</u>
	(\$ <u>225.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 854.036	Temporary Pavement Markings – 6 Inch (Tape), per linear foot		
	Three Dollars		
	and Fifty Cents	80 FT	\$ 280.00
	(\$ 3.50)		
Item 854.1	Pavement Marking Removal, per square foot		
	Three Dollars		
	and Fifty Cents	700 SF	\$ 2,450.00
	(\$ 3.50)		
Item 859.	Reflectorized Drum, per day		
	One Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	450 DAY	\$ 450.00
	(\$ 1.00)		
Item 900	Lump Sum Reserved for City Use, lump sum		
	One Hundred Thousand Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	1 LS	\$ 100,000.00
	(\$ 100,000)		
Item 901.	4000 PSI, 1.5 inch, 565 Cement Concrete, per cubic yard		
	Two thousand, four hundred Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	10 CY	\$ 24,000.00
	(\$ 2,400.00)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 904.	4000 PSI, 3/4 inch, 610 Cement Concrete, per cubic yard		
	<u>Two thousand, five hundred</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	10 CY	\$ <u>25,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>2,500.00</u>)		
Item 910.1	Steel Reinforcement for Structures – Epoxy Coated, per pound		
	<u>Three</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Fifty</u> Cents	400 LB	\$ <u>1,400.00</u>
	(\$ <u>3.50</u>)		
Item 991.1	Temporary Control of Water, lump sum		
	<u>One hundred forty five thousand, three hundred twenty five</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>145,325.00</u>
	(\$ <u>145,325.00</u>)		
Item 995.01	Precast Concrete Box Culvert, 4'-0" x 5'-0", Headwalls and Wingwalls, lump sum		
	<u>Two hundred fifty six thousand, one hundred seventy five</u> Dollars		
	<u>and Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>256,175.00</u>
	(\$ <u>256,175.00</u>)		

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

The computed contract price for all Items is:

One million, two hundred ninety one thousand, one hundred seventeen _____ DOLLARS
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND Zero _____ CENTS \$ 1,291,117.00
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE PROJECT _____ 300

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDA:

No. 1 _____ No. 2 _____
No. 3 _____ No. _____

Aqualine Utility, Inc.

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

BASE BID

Item 100. Clearing and Grubbing, per acre

one Dollars
and zero Cents
(\$ 1.00)

0.1 A

\$ 0.10

Item 112 Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yard

fifty Dollars
and zero Cents
(\$ 50.00)

210 CY

\$ 10,500.00

Item 112.2 Test Pits, per each

one Dollars
and zero Cents
(\$ 1.00)

2 EA

\$ 2.00

Item 113 Tree Protection, per each

two hundred Dollars
and zero Cents
(\$ 200.00)

5 EA

\$ 1,000.00

Item 120 Class "B" Rock Excavation and Disposal, per cubic yard.

one Dollars
and zero Cents
(\$ 1.00)

60 CY

\$ 60.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 121	Trench Rock Excavation and Disposal, per cubic yard		
	<u>one</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	15 CY	\$ <u>15.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1.00</u>)		
Item 122	Earth Excavation Below Normal Grade, per cubic yard		
	<u>one</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	15 CY	\$ <u>15.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1.00</u>)		
Item 125	Sand Borrow, per cubic yard		
	<u>thirty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	15 CY	\$ <u>450.00</u>
	(\$ <u>30.00</u>)		
Item 126	Gravel Borrow, per cubic yard		
	<u>fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	120 CY	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>50.00</u>)		
Item 127	Dense Graded Crushed Stone, per cubic yard		
	<u>fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	40 CY	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>50.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 128	Screened Loam Borrow, per cubic yard		
	<u>thirty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	35 CY	\$ <u>1,050.00</u>
	(\$ <u>30.00</u>)		
Item 130	Crushed Stone 3/4 Inch, per cubic yard		
	<u>one</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	50 CY	\$ <u>50.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1.00</u>)		
Item 141.	Class A Trench Excavation, per cubic yard		
	<u>one</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	360 CY	\$ <u>360.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1.00</u>)		
Item 150	Furnish and Spread Calcium Chloride, per pound		
	<u>one</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	50 LB	\$ <u>50.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1.00</u>)		
Item 156	Seeding, per square yard		
	<u>one</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	305 SY	\$ <u>305.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 160	Cleaning Up, lump sum <u>fifty thousand</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>50,000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
Item 170	Comply with the Conservation Commissions Order of Conditions, lump sum <u>ten thousand</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>10,000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
Item 171	Installation and Maintenance of Erosion Controls, per linear foot <u>eight</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>8.00</u>)	215 LF	\$ <u>1,720.00</u>
Item 180.01	Environmental Health and Safety Program, lump sum <u>five thousand</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>5,000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
Item 180.02	Personal Protection Level C Upgrade, per hour <u>fifty</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>50.00</u>)	8 HR	\$ <u>400.00</u>

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 180.03	Licensed Site Professional Services, per hour <u>two hundred</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>200.00</u>)	8 HR	\$ <u>1,600.00</u>
Item 181.11	Disposal of Unregulated Soil, per ton <u>fifty</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>50.00</u>)	50 TON	\$ <u>2,500.00</u>
Item 181.12	Disposal of Regulated Soil – In-State Facility, per ton <u>ten</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>10.00</u>)	50 TON	\$ <u>500.00</u>
Item 181.13	Disposal of Regulated Soil – Out-of-State Facility, per ton <u>ten</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>10.00</u>)	50 TON	\$ <u>500.00</u>
Item 182.1	Inspection and Testing for Asbestos, lump sum <u>five thousand</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>5,000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 182.2	Removal of Asbestos, per linear foot		
	<u>ten</u> Dollars		
	and <u>ten</u> Cents	50 FT	\$ <u>500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>10.00</u>)		
Item 220.12	Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install 12" PVC, per linear foot		
	<u>two hundred fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>ten</u> Cents	50 LF	\$ <u>12,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>250.00</u>)		
Item 222.36	Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install 36" RCP, per linear foot		
	<u>five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>ten</u> Cents	50 LF	\$ <u>25,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>500.00</u>)		
Item 225.12	12 Inch Catch Basin Connection, per linear foot		
	<u>one hundred fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>ten</u> Cents	30 LF	\$ <u>4,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>150.00</u>)		
Item 230.6	6' Manhole Base, per each		
	<u>eight thousand five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>ten</u> Cents	1 EA	\$ <u>8,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>8,500.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 231.6	6' Manhole Section, per linear foot <u>one hundred</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>100.00</u>)	5 LF	\$ <u>500.00</u>
Item 235	Catch Basin Frame & Grate, per each <u>five hundred</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>500.00</u>)	2 EA	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
Item 236	Manhole Frame & Cover, per each <u>five hundred</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>500.00</u>)	1 EA	\$ <u>500.00</u>
Item 240.1	Stormwater Treatment Unit, per each <u>twenty five thousand</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>25,000.00</u>)	2 EA	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
Item 247	12 Inch Green Traps, per each <u>two hundred</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>200.00</u>)	2 EA	\$ <u>400.00</u>

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 252.2	Manhole Adjustment 12 Inch or Less Rigid, per each		
	<u>one</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>2.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1.00</u>)		
Item 270	Rodent Control, lump sum		
	<u>five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>500.00</u>)		
Item 301.12	12" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe, per linear foot		
	<u>one hundred fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	20 LF	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>150.00</u>)		
Item 301.16	16" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe, per linear foot		
	<u>five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	45 LF	\$ <u>22,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>500.00</u>)		
Item 301.301	30 Inch Steel Pipe Casing for Water Pipe, per linear foot		
	<u>six hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	12 LF	\$ <u>7,200.00</u>
	(\$ <u>600.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 301.5	Polyethylene Wrap for Ductile Iron Pipe, per linear foot		
	<u>one</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	65 LF	\$ <u>65.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1.00</u>)		
Item 302.1	Cast or Ductile Fittings, per pound		
	<u>zero</u> Dollars		
	and <u>one</u> Cents	3000 LB	\$ <u>30.00</u>
	(\$ <u>0.01</u>)		
Item 304.01	Valve Box, per each		
	<u>five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>500.00</u>)		
Item 304.09	Water Valve Adjust to Grade, Rigid Base, per each		
	<u>one</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1 EA	\$ <u>1.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1.00</u>)		
Item 307.16	16" Butterfly Valve, per each		
	<u>twenty thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>40,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>20,000.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 312.12	12" Tie-In, per each <u>twenty five thousand</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>25,000.00</u>)	2 EA	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
Item 402.	Fine Grading, Rolling and Finishing, per square yard <u>ten</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>10.00</u>)	420 SY	\$ <u>4,200.00</u>
Item 403	Grinding and Milling 1-1/2 Inch, per square yard <u>one hundred thirty</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>130.00</u>)	50 SY	\$ <u>6,500.00</u>
Item 422.1	Superpave 9.5 MM Level 2, per ton <u>two hundred fifty five</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>255.00</u>)	30 TON	\$ <u>7,650.00</u>
Item 422.3	Superpave 12.5 MM Level 3, per ton <u>two hundred fifty five</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>255.00</u>)	45 TON	\$ <u>10,200.00</u>

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 422.4	Superpave 19 MM Level 2, per ton <u>two hundred fifty five</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>255.00</u>)	65 TON	\$ <u>15,300.00</u>
Item 424	Bituminous Concrete Driveway & Various Area, per ton <u>two hundred fifty five</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>255.00</u>)	25 TON	\$ <u>6,375.00</u>
Item 434	Sawing Pavement, per linear foot <u>two</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>2.00</u>)	280 LF	\$ <u>560.00</u>
Item 436	Resurface Trenches Temporary, per ton <u>two hundred seventy five</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>275.00</u>)	10 TON	\$ <u>2,750.00</u>
Item 470	Hot Mix Asphalt Berm, per ton <u>two hundred fifty five</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>255.00</u>) <u>(WL)</u>	9 TON	\$ <u>2,295.00</u> <u>(WL)</u>

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 470.1	Wood Fence, Remove and Reset, lump sum <u>five thousand</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>5,000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
Item 501	6 Inch Reflectorized White Line (Thermoplastic), per linear foot <u>four</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>4.00</u>)	680 LF	\$ <u>2,720.00</u>
Item 502	4 Inch Reflectorized Yellow Line (Thermoplastic), per linear foot <u>four</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>4.00</u>)	700 LF	\$ <u>2,800.00</u>
Item 619	Portable Changeable Message Sign, per day <u>forty</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>40.00</u>)	720 DAYS	\$ <u>2,400.00</u>
Item 628.314	Temporary Impact Attenuator, Redirective, TL-2, per each <u>two thousand five hundred</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>2,500.00</u>)	2 EA	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 628.4	Temporary Impact Attenuator, Removed and Reset, per each		
	<u>five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>500.00</u>)		
Item 698.4	Geotextile Fabric for Permanent Erosion Control, per square yard		
	<u>one</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1600 SY	\$ <u>1,600.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1.00</u>)		
Item 734.	Sign Removed and Reset, per each		
	<u>one</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1 EA	\$ <u>1.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1.00</u>)		
Item 748.	Mobilization, lump sum		
	<u>fifty thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>50,000.00</u>)		
Item 767.772	Natural Streambed Material, per cubic yard		
	<u>one hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	40 CY	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>100.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 816.81	Temporary Traffic Control Signal, lump sum <u>fifty thousand</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>50,000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
Item 852.	Safety Signing for Traffic Management, per square foot <u>four</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>4.00</u>)	250 SF	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
Item 853.2	Temporary Barrier (TL-2), per linear foot <u>one</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>1.00</u>)	260 FT	\$ <u>260.00</u>
Item 853.21	Temporary Barrier Removed and Reset, per linear foot <u>one</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>1.00</u>)	260 FT	\$ <u>260.00</u>
Item 853.8	Temporary Illumination for Work Zone, per day <u>zero</u> Dollars and <u>one</u> Cent (\$ <u>0.01</u>)	30 DAY	\$ <u>0.30</u>

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 854.036	Temporary Pavement Markings – 6 Inch (Tape), per linear foot		
	<u>two</u> Dollars	80 FT	\$ <u>160.00</u>
	and <u>zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>2.00</u>)		
Item 854.1	Pavement Marking Removal, per square foot		
	<u>five</u> Dollars	700 SF	\$ <u>3,500.00</u>
	and <u>zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>5.00</u>)		
Item 859.	Reflectorized Drum, per day		
	<u>zero</u> Dollars	450 DAY	\$ <u>4.50</u>
	and <u>one</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>0.01</u>)		
Item 900	Lump Sum Reserved for City Use, lump sum		
	<u>One Hundred Thousand</u> Dollars	1 LS	\$ <u>100,000.00</u>
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>100,000</u>)		
Item 901.	4000 PSI, 1.5 inch, 565 Cement Concrete, per cubic yard		
	<u>Five hundred</u> Dollars	10 CY	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
	and <u>zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>500.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 904.	4000 PSI, 3/4 inch, 610 Cement Concrete, per cubic yard		
	<u>five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	10 CY	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>500.00</u>)		
Item 910.1	Steel Reinforcement for Structures – Epoxy Coated, per pound		
	<u>one</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	400 LB	\$ <u>400.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1.00</u>)		
Item 991.1	Temporary Control of Water, lump sum		
	<u>two hundred forty nine thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>249,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>249,000.00</u>)		
Item 995.01	Precast Concrete Box Culvert, 4'-0" x 5'-0", Headwalls and Wingwalls, lump sum		
	<u>four hundred forty thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>440,000</u>
	(\$ <u>440,000.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS

for

Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

J. H. Lynch & Sons, Inc.

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

BASE BID

Item 100.	Clearing and Grubbing, per acre		
	<u>One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	0.1 A	\$ <u>12,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>125,000.00</u>)		
Item 112	Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yard		
	<u>One Hundred Twenty Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	210 CY	\$ <u>26,250.00</u>
	(\$ <u>125.00</u>)		
Item 112.2	Test Pits, per each		
	<u>Six Thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>13,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>6,500.00</u>)		
Item 113	Tree Protection, per each		
	<u>Three Hundred Seventy Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	5 EA	\$ <u>1,875.00</u>
	(\$ <u>375.00</u>)		
Item 120	Class "B" Rock Excavation and Disposal, per cubic yard.		
	<u>Four Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	60 CY	\$ <u>24,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>400.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 121	Trench Rock Excavation and Disposal, per cubic yard Four Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 400.00)	15 CY	\$ 6,000.00
Item 122	Earth Excavation Below Normal Grade, per cubic yard Seventy Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 70.00)	15 CY	\$ 1,050.00
Item 125	Sand Borrow, per cubic yard Ninety Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 90.00)	15 CY	\$ 1,350.00
Item 126	Gravel Borrow, per cubic yard One Hundred Twenty Five Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 125.00)	120 CY	\$ 15,000.00
Item 127	Dense Graded Crushed Stone, per cubic yard One Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 100.00)	40 CY	\$ 4,000.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 128	Screened Loam Borrow, per cubic yard One Hundred Thirty Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 130.00)	35 CY	\$ 4,550.00
Item 130	Crushed Stone 3/4 Inch, per cubic yard One Hundred Ten Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 110.00)	50 CY	\$ 5,500.00
Item 141.	Class A Trench Excavation, per cubic yard Fifty Five Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 55.00)	360 CY	\$ 19,800.00
Item 150	Furnish and Spread Calcium Chloride, per pound Ten Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 10.00)	50 LB	\$ 500.00
Item 156	Seeding, per square yard One Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$ 1.50)	305 SY	\$ 457.50

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 160	Cleaning Up, lump sum Zero Dollars and One Cents (\$ 0.01)	1 LS	\$ 0.01
Item 170	Comply with the Conservation Commissions Order of Conditions, lump sum Fifteen Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 15,000.00)	1 LS	\$ 15,000.00
Item 171	Installation and Maintenance of Erosion Controls, per linear foot Eight Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 8.00)	215 LF	\$ 1,720.00
Item 180.01	Environmental Health and Safety Program, lump sum Four Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 4,000.00)	1 LS	\$ 4,000.00
Item 180.02	Personal Protection Level C Upgrade, per hour Ten Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 10.00)	8 HR	\$ 80.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 180.03	Licensed Site Professional Services, per hour <u>One Hundred Twenty Five</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>125.00</u>)	8 HR	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
Item 181.11	Disposal of Unregulated Soil, per ton <u>One Hundred Eighty Five</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>185.00</u>)	50 TON	\$ <u>9,250.00</u>
Item 181.12	Disposal of Regulated Soil – In-State Facility, per ton <u>One Hundred Ninety</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>190.00</u>)	50 TON	\$ <u>9,500.00</u>
Item 181.13	Disposal of Regulated Soil – Out-of-State Facility, per ton <u>Two Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>250.00</u>)	50 TON	\$ <u>12,500.00</u>
Item 182.1	Inspection and Testing for Asbestos, lump sum <u>Six Thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>6,500.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>6,500.00</u>

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 182.2	Removal of Asbestos, per linear foot Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 375.00)	50 FT	\$ 18,750.00
Item 220.12	Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install 12" PVC, per linear foot Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 500.00)	50 LF	\$ 25,000.00
Item 222.36	Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install 36" RCP, per linear foot Five Hundred Sixty Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 560.00)	50 LF	\$ 28,000.00
Item 225.12	12 Inch Catch Basin Connection, per linear foot Three Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 350.00)	30 LF	\$ 10,500.00
Item 230.6	6' Manhole Base, per each Ten Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 10,000.00)	1 EA	\$ 10,000.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 231.6	6' Manhole Section, per linear foot Seven Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 775.00)	5 LF	\$ 3,875.00
Item 235	Catch Basin Frame & Grate, per each One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 1,200.00)	2 EA	\$ 2,400.00
Item 236	Manhole Frame & Cover, per each Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 950.00)	1 EA	\$ 950.00
Item 240.1	Stormwater Treatment Unit, per each Twenty One Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 21,000.00)	2 EA	\$ 42,000.00
Item 247	12 Inch Green Traps, per each Four Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 450.00)	2 EA	\$ 900.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 252.2	Manhole Adjustment 12 Inch or Less Rigid, per each Four Hundred Twenty Five Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 425.00)	2 EA	\$ 850.00
Item 270	Rodent Control, lump sum Ten Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 10.00)	1 LS	\$ 10.00
Item 301.12	12" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe, per linear foot Seven Hundred Ninety Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 790.00)	20 LF	\$ 15,800.00
Item 301.16	16" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe, per linear foot Four Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 450.00)	45 LF	\$ 20,250.00
Item 301.301	30 Inch Steel Pipe Casing for Water Pipe, per linear foot One Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 1,000.00)	12 LF	\$ 12,000.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 301.5	Polyethylene Wrap for Ductile Iron Pipe, per linear foot		
	<u>Two</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Eighty Five</u> Cents	65 LF	\$ <u>185.25</u>
	(\$ <u>2.85</u>)		
Item 302.1	Cast or Ductile Fittings, per pound		
	<u>Nine</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	3000 LB	\$ <u>27,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>9.00</u>)		
Item 304.01	Valve Box, per each		
	<u>Three Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>700.00</u>
	(\$ <u>350.00</u>)		
Item 304.09	Water Valve Adjust to Grade, Rigid Base, per each		
	<u>Three Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 EA	\$ <u>350.00</u>
	(\$ <u>350.00</u>)		
Item 307.16	16" Butterfly Valve, per each		
	<u>Nine Thousand Two Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>18,400.00</u>
	(\$ <u>9,200.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 312.12	12" Tie-In, per each Three Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and Five Cents (\$ 3,800.05)	2 EA	\$ 7,600.10
Item 402.	Fine Grading, Rolling and Finishing, per square yard Twenty Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 20.00)	420 SY	\$ 8,400.00
Item 403	Grinding and Milling 1-1/2 Inch, per square yard One Hundred Twenty Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 120.00)	50 SY	\$ 6,000.00
Item 422.1	Superpave 9.5 MM Level 2, per ton Five Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 575.00)	30 TON	\$ 17,250.00
Item 422.3	Superpave 12.5 MM Level 3, per ton Two Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 275.00)	45 TON	\$ 12,375.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 422.4	Superpave 19 MM Level 2, per ton Two Hundred Twenty Five Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 225.00)	65 TON	\$ 14,625.00
Item 424	Bituminous Concrete Driveway & Various Area, per ton Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 375.00)	25 TON	\$ 9,375.00
Item 434	Sawing Pavement, per linear foot Five Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 5.00)	280 LF	\$ 1,400.00
Item 436	Resurface Trenches Temporary, per ton Four Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 400.00)	10 TON	\$ 4,000.00
Item 470	Hot Mix Asphalt Berm, per ton Four Hundred Eighty Five Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 485.00)	9 TON	\$ 4,365.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 470.1	Wood Fence, Remove and Reset, lump sum Three Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 3,800.00)	1 LS	\$ 3,800.00
Item 501	6 Inch Reflectorized White Line (Thermoplastic), per linear foot One Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$ 1.50)	680 LF	\$ 1,020.00
Item 502	4 Inch Reflectorized Yellow Line (Thermoplastic), per linear foot One Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$ 1.50)	700 LF	\$ 1,050.00
Item 619	Portable Changeable Message Sign, per day Thirty Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 30.00)	720 DAYS	\$ 21,600.00
Item 628.314	Temporary Impact Attenuator, Redirective, TL-2, per each Nine Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 9,000.00)	2 EA	\$ 18,000.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 628.4	Temporary Impact Attenuator, Removed and Reset, per each		
	<u>Three Thousand</u> Dollars	2 EA	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>3,000.00</u>)		
Item 698.4	Geotextile Fabric for Permanent Erosion Control, per square yard		
	<u>Zero</u> Dollars	1600 SY	\$ <u>16.00</u>
	and <u>One</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>0.01</u>)		
Item 734.	Sign Removed and Reset, per each		
	<u>Six Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars	1 EA	\$ <u>650.00</u>
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>650.00</u>)		
Item 748.	Mobilization, lump sum		
	<u>Forty Six Thousand</u> Dollars	1 LS	\$ <u>46,000.00</u>
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>46,000.00</u>)		
Item 767.772	Natural Streambed Material, per cubic yard		
	<u>Fifty</u> Dollars	40 CY	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>50.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 816.81	Temporary Traffic Control Signal, lump sum <u>Sixty Eight Thousand</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>68,000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>68,000.00</u>
Item 852.	Safety Signing for Traffic Management, per square foot <u>Thirty Five</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>35.00</u>)	250 SF	\$ <u>8,750.00</u>
Item 853.2	Temporary Barrier (TL-2), per linear foot <u>Sixty Five</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>65.00</u>)	260 FT	\$ <u>16,900.00</u>
Item 853.21	Temporary Barrier Removed and Reset, per linear foot <u>Thirty Five</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>35.00</u>)	260 FT	\$ <u>9,100.00</u>
Item 853.8	Temporary Illumination for Work Zone, per day <u>Four Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>450.00</u>)	30 DAY	\$ <u>13,500.00</u>

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 854.036	Temporary Pavement Markings – 6 Inch (Tape), per linear foot		
	<u>Three</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Twenty Five</u> Cents	80 FT	\$ <u>260.00</u>
	(\$ <u>3.25</u>)		
Item 854.1	Pavement Marking Removal, per square foot		
	<u>Six</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	700 SF	\$ <u>4,200.00</u>
	(\$ <u>6.00</u>)		
Item 859.	Reflectorized Drum, per day		
	<u>Two</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	450 DAY	\$ <u>900.00</u>
	(\$ <u>2.00</u>)		
Item 900	Lump Sum Reserved for City Use, lump sum		
	<u>One Hundred Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>100,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>100,000</u>)		
Item 901.	4000 PSI, 1.5 inch, 565 Cement Concrete, per cubic yard		
	<u>One Thousand One Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	10 CY	\$ <u>11,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1,100.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 904.	4000 PSI, 3/4 inch, 610 Cement Concrete, per cubic yard Two Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 2,000.00)	10 CY	\$ 20,000.00
Item 910.1	Steel Reinforcement for Structures – Epoxy Coated, per pound Three Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 3.00)	400 LB	\$ 1,200.00
Item 991.1	Temporary Control of Water, lump sum One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 150,000.00)	1 LS	\$ 150,000.00
Item 995.01	Precast Concrete Box Culvert, 4'-0" x 5'-0", Headwalls and Wingwalls, lump sum Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (\$ 560,000.00)	1 LS	\$ 560,000.00

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

The computed contract price for all Items is:

One Million Five Hundred Eighty Two Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Eight DOLLARS
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND Eighty Six CENTS \$ 1,582,638.86
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE PROJECT 300

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDA:

No. 1 No. 3

No. 2 No.

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS

for

Bid No. 8491-J6

Contract No. S25-4

J.A. Polito & Sons, Inc.

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

BASE BID

Item 100.	Clearing and Grubbing, per acre		
	<u>one hundred thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	0.1 A	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>100,000.00</u>)		
Item 112	Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yard		
	<u>one hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	210 CY	\$ <u>21,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>100.00</u>)		
Item 112.2	Test Pits, per each		
	<u>five thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>5000.00</u>)		
Item 113	Tree Protection, per each		
	<u>one thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	5 EA	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1000.00</u>)		
Item 120	Class "B" Rock Excavation and Disposal, per cubic yard.		
	<u>two hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	60 CY	\$ <u>12,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>200.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 121	Trench Rock Excavation and Disposal, per cubic yard <u>Two Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>250.00</u>)	15 CY	\$ <u>3750.00</u>
Item 122	Earth Excavation Below Normal Grade, per cubic yard <u>One Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>100.00</u>)	15 CY	\$ <u>1500.00</u>
Item 125	Sand Borrow, per cubic yard <u>One Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>100.00</u>)	15 CY	\$ <u>1500.00</u>
Item 126	Gravel Borrow, per cubic yard <u>One Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>150.00</u>)	120 CY	\$ <u>18,000.00</u>
Item 127	Dense Graded Crushed Stone, per cubic yard <u>One Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>150.00</u>)	40 CY	\$ <u>6000.00</u>

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 128	Screened Loam Borrow, per cubic yard <u>One Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>150.00</u>)	35 CY	\$ <u>5250.00</u>
Item 130	Crushed Stone 3/4 Inch, per cubic yard <u>One Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>150.00</u>)	50 CY	\$ <u>7500.00</u>
Item 141.	Class A Trench Excavation, per cubic yard <u>One Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>150.00</u>)	360 CY	\$ <u>54,000.00</u>
Item 150	Furnish and Spread Calcium Chloride, per pound <u>Two</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>2.00</u>)	50 LB	\$ <u>100.00</u>
Item 156	Seeding, per square yard <u>Twenty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>20.00</u>)	305 SY	\$ <u>6100.00</u>

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 160	Cleaning Up, lump sum <u>Seventy five thousand</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>75,000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>75,000.00</u>
Item 170	Comply with the Conservation Commissions Order of Conditions, lump sum <u>Seventy five thousand</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>75,000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>75,000.00</u>
Item 171	Installation and Maintenance of Erosion Controls, per linear foot <u>Ten</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>10.00</u>)	215 LF	\$ <u>2,150.00</u>
Item 180.01	Environmental Health and Safety Program, lump sum <u>Ten thousand</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>10,000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
Item 180.02	Personal Protection Level C Upgrade, per hour <u>Two Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>200.00</u>)	8 HR	\$ <u>1,600.00</u>

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 180.03	Licensed Site Professional Services, per hour <u>Four Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>400.00</u>)	8 HR	\$ <u>3200.00</u>
Item 181.11	Disposal of Unregulated Soil, per ton <u>Four Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>400.00</u>)	50 TON	\$ <u>20,000.00</u>
Item 181.12	Disposal of Regulated Soil – In-State Facility, per ton <u>Four Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>450.00</u>)	50 TON	\$ <u>22,500.00</u>
Item 181.13	Disposal of Regulated Soil – Out-of-State Facility, per ton <u>Five Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>500.00</u>)	50 TON	\$ <u>25,000.00</u>
Item 182.1	Inspection and Testing for Asbestos, lump sum <u>Two thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>2500.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>2500.00</u>

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 182.2	Removal of Asbestos, per linear foot		
	<u>One Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	50 FT	\$ <u>5000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>100.00</u>)		
Item 220.12	Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install 12" PVC, per linear foot		
	<u>Two Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	50 LF	\$ <u>12500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>250.00</u>)		
Item 222.36	Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install 36" RCP, per linear foot		
	<u>Four Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	50 LF	\$ <u>20,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>400.00</u>)		
Item 225.12	12 Inch Catch Basin Connection, per linear foot		
	<u>Two Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	30 LF	\$ <u>7500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>250.00</u>)		
Item 230.6	6' Manhole Base, per each		
	<u>Ten thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 EA	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>10,000.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 231.6	6' Manhole Section, per linear foot		
	<u>One thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	5 LF	\$ <u>5000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1000.00</u>)		
Item 235	Catch Basin Frame & Grate, per each		
	<u>Two thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>4000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>2000.00</u>)		
Item 236	Manhole Frame & Cover, per each		
	<u>Two thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 EA	\$ <u>2000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>2000.00</u>)		
Item 240.1	Stormwater Treatment Unit, per each		
	<u>Twenty thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>40000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>20000.00</u>)		
Item 247	12 Inch Green Traps, per each		
	<u>One thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>2000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>1000.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 252.2	Manhole Adjustment 12 Inch or Less Rigid, per each <u>One Thousand</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>1000.00</u>)	2 EA	\$ <u>2000.00</u>
Item 270	Rodent Control, lump sum <u>Five Thousand</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>5000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>5000.00</u>
Item 301.12	12" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe, per linear foot <u>Three Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>350.00</u>)	20 LF	\$ <u>7000.00</u>
Item 301.16	16" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe, per linear foot <u>Four Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>450.00</u>)	45 LF	\$ <u>20,250.00</u>
Item 301.301	30 Inch Steel Pipe Casing for Water Pipe, per linear foot <u>Four Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>400.00</u>)	12 LF	\$ <u>4800.00</u>

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 301.5	Polyethylene Wrap for Ductile Iron Pipe, per linear foot		
	<u>Ten</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	65 LF	\$ <u>650.00</u>
	(\$ <u>10.00</u>)		
Item 302.1	Cast or Ductile Fittings, per pound		
	<u>Ten</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	3000 LB	\$ <u>30,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>10.00</u>)		
Item 304.01	Valve Box, per each		
	<u>Seven Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>1400.00</u>
	(\$ <u>700.00</u>)		
Item 304.09	Water Valve Adjust to Grade, Rigid Base, per each		
	<u>Five Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 EA	\$ <u>500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>500.00</u>)		
Item 307.16	16" Butterfly Valve, per each		
	<u>Fifteen Hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>30,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>15000.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 312.12	12" Tie-In, per each <u>Fine Unscreened</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>5000.00</u>)	2 EA	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
Item 402.	Fine Grading, Rolling and Finishing, per square yard <u>Twenty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>20.00</u>)	420 SY	\$ <u>8400.00</u>
Item 403	Grinding and Milling 1-1/2 Inch, per square yard <u>One Hundred Twenty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>120.00</u>)	50 SY	\$ <u>6000.00</u>
Item 422.1	Superpave 9.5 MM Level 2, per ton <u>Three Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>350.00</u>)	30 TON	\$ <u>10,500.00</u>
Item 422.3	Superpave 12.5 MM Level 3, per ton <u>Three Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>350.00</u>)	45 TON	\$ <u>15,750.00</u>

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 422.4	Superpave 19 MM Level 2, per ton <u>Three Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>350.00</u>)	65 TON	\$ <u>22,750.00</u>
Item 424	Bituminous Concrete Driveway & Various Area, per ton <u>Four Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>400.00</u>)	25 TON	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
Item 434	Sawing Pavement, per linear foot <u>Fifteen</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>15.00</u>)	280 LF	\$ <u>4200.00</u>
Item 436	Resurface Trenches Temporary, per ton <u>Three Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>350.00</u>)	10 TON	\$ <u>3500.00</u>
Item 470	Hot Mix Asphalt Berm, per ton <u>One Hundred Seventy</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>170.00</u>)	9 TON	\$ <u>1530.00</u>

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 470.1	Wood Fence, Remove and Reset, lump sum		
	<u>Ten thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>10,000.00</u>)		
Item 501	6 Inch Reflectorized White Line (Thermoplastic), per linear foot		
	<u>Seven</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	680 LF	\$ <u>4760.00</u>
	(\$ <u>7.00</u>)		
Item 502	4 Inch Reflectorized Yellow Line (Thermoplastic), per linear foot		
	<u>Seven</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	700 LF	\$ <u>4900.00</u>
	(\$ <u>7.00</u>)		
Item 619	Portable Changeable Message Sign, per day		
	<u>Seventy</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	720 DAYS	\$ <u>50,400.00</u>
	(\$ <u>70.00</u>)		
Item 628.314	Temporary Impact Attenuator, Redirective, TL-2, per each		
	<u>Ten thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	2 EA	\$ <u>20,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>10,000.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 628.4	Temporary Impact Attenuator, Removed and Reset, per each		
	<u>Five thousand</u> Dollars	2 EA	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
	and <u>zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>5000.00</u>)		
Item 698.4	Geotextile Fabric for Permanent Erosion Control, per square yard		
	<u>ten</u> Dollars	1600 SY	\$ <u>16,000.00</u>
	and <u>zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>10.00</u>)		
Item 734.	Sign Removed and Reset, per each		
	<u>One thousand</u> Dollars	1 EA	\$ <u>1000.00</u>
	and <u>zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>1000.00</u>)		
Item 748.	Mobilization, lump sum		
	<u>One Hundred thousand</u> Dollars	1 LS	\$ <u>100,000.00</u>
	and <u>zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>100,000.00</u>)		
Item 767.772	Natural Streambed Material, per cubic yard		
	<u>Two hundred fifty</u> Dollars	40 CY	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
	and <u>zero</u> Cents		
	(\$ <u>250.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 816.81	Temporary Traffic Control Signal, lump sum <u>One Hundred Fifty Thousand</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>150,000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>150,000.00</u>
Item 852.	Safety Signing for Traffic Management, per square foot <u>Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>50.00</u>)	250 SF	\$ <u>12,500.00</u>
Item 853.2	Temporary Barrier (TL-2), per linear foot <u>Three Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>300.00</u>)	260 FT	\$ <u>78,000.00</u>
Item 853.21	Temporary Barrier Removed and Reset, per linear foot <u>Seventy</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>70.00</u>)	260 FT	\$ <u>18,200.00</u>
Item 853.8	Temporary Illumination for Work Zone, per day <u>One Hundred Seventy</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>170.00</u>)	30 DAY	\$ <u>34,000.00</u>

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 854.036	Temporary Pavement Markings – 6 Inch (Tape), per linear foot		
	<u>Fifteen</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	80 FT	\$ <u>1200.00</u>
	(\$ <u>15.00</u>)		
Item 854.1	Pavement Marking Removal, per square foot		
	<u>Fifteen</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	700 SF	\$ <u>10,500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>15.00</u>)		
Item 859.	Reflectorized Drum, per day		
	<u>Two</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	450 DAY	\$ <u>900.00</u>
	(\$ <u>2.00</u>)		
Item 900	Lump Sum Reserved for City Use, lump sum		
	<u>One Hundred Thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	1 LS	\$ <u>100,000.00</u>
	(\$ <u>100,000</u>)		
Item 901.	4000 PSI, 1.5 inch, 565 Cement Concrete, per cubic yard		
	<u>Four Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Zero</u> Cents	10 CY	\$ <u>4500.00</u>
	(\$ <u>450.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8491-J6
Contract No. S25-4**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 904.	4000 PSI, 3/4 inch, 610 Cement Concrete, per cubic yard <u>Four Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>450.00</u>)	10 CY	\$ <u>4500.00</u>
Item 910.1	Steel Reinforcement for Structures – Epoxy Coated, per pound <u>Ten</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>10.00</u>)	400 LB	\$ <u>4000.00</u>
Item 991.1	Temporary Control of Water, lump sum <u>Two Hundred Fifteen thousand</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>215,000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>215,000.00</u>
Item 995.01	Precast Concrete Box Culvert, 4'-0" x 5'-0", Headwalls and Wingwalls, lump sum <u>Seven Hundred Twenty Five thousand</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>725,000.00</u>)	1 LS	\$ <u>725,000.00</u>

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

The computed contract price for all Items is:

Two Million two Hundred fifty five Thousand Eight Hundred forty DOLLARS
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND Zero CENTS \$ 2,255,840.00
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE PROJECT 300

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDA:

No. 1 7-30-25

No. 3 8-8-25

No. 2 8-7-25

No. _____